no other change in the issued share capital of Qualipak from the date of this announcement and assuming that
the Convertible Note is converted at the conversion price of HK$0.28 per Conversion Share):

Percentage of
Percentage of issued share

Percentage of issued share capital of
issued share capital of Qualipak

capital of Qualipak Immediately immediately
Qualipak Immediately immediately after after

Percentage of Immediately immediately after after Completion, Completion,
issued share after after Completion and Completion and full completion full completion

capital of Completion Completion full conversion full conversion of the Placing of the Placing
Percentage of Qualipak and full and full of the of the Agreement and Agreement and

As at the issued share Immediately immediately completion of completion of Convertible Note Convertible Note full conversion full conversion
date of this capital of after after the Placing the Placing but before but before of the  of the

announcement Qualipak Completion Completion Agreement Agreement the Placing the Placing Convertible Note Convertible Note
No. of Qualipak No. of Qualipak No. of Qualipak No. of Qualipak No. of Qualipak

Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares

Regulator Holdings
Limited1 2,542,396,360 64.54% 2,542,396,360 45.90% 2,542,396,360 28.44% 2,542,396,360 17.35% 2,542,396,360 14.08%

Lam How Mun Peter 110,000 0.00% 110,000 0.00% 110,000 0.00% 110,000 0.00% 110,000 0.00%
Leung Chun Cheong 7,410,000 0.19% 7,410,000 0.13% 7,410,000 0.08% 7,410,000 0.05% 7,410,000 0.04%
Poon Ho Yee Agnes 1,040,000 0.03% 1,040,000 0.02% 1,040,000 0.01% 1,040,000 0.01% 1,040,000 0.01%
Vendor 0 0.00% 1,600,000,000 28.88% 1,600,000,000 17.90% 10,714,285,714 73.12% 10,714,285,714 59.35%
Placees and public 1,388,580,510 35.24% 1,388,580,510 25.07% 4,788,580,510 53.57% 1,388,580,510 9.47% 4,788,580,510 26.52%

Placees under the
Placing Agreement 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,400,000,000 38.03% 0 0.00% 3,400,000,000 18.83%

Other public Qualipak
Shareholders 1,388,580,510 35.24% 1,388,580,510 25.07% 1,388,580,510 15.54% 1,388,580,510 9.47% 1,388,580,510 7.69%

3,939,536,870 100% 5,539,536,870 100%  8,939,536,870 100% 14,653,822,584 100%  18,053,822,584 100%

Notes:

1. Regulator Holdings Limited (“Regulator”) is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Yugang, which is, in turn, owned by
Chongqing Industrial Limited (“Chongqing”), Timmex Investment Limited (“Timmex”) and the Guarantor in aggregate as
to 42.25%. The Guarantor, Peking Palace Limited, Miraculous Services Limited and Prize Winner Limited have 35%,
30%, 5% and 30% equity interests in Chongqing respectively. Peking Palace Limited and Miraculous Services Limited
are beneficially owned by Palin Discretionary Trust, a family discretionary trust, the objects of which include the
Guarantor and his family. Prize Winner Limited is beneficially owned by the Guarantor and his associates. The Guarantor